BOARD OF GOVERNORS Amy Eileen Flowers Ice Miller LLP

250 West Street, Suite 700 Columbus, Ohio 43206



PERSONAL STATEMENT:

Pick Flowers!

I am thrilled to stand before you as a candidate for the Columbus Bar Association Board of Governors. With a profound dedication to service and a wealth of experience, I am eager to contribute to the organizations that have shaped my legal career and continue to uplift our community.

My passion for service ignited at a young age when I served as an Athens City Councilmember at the age of 19. In that role, I learned the power of community engagement and the importance of lifting others up. Since then, my commitment to service has only deepened.

Currently as a member and Vice Chair of the CBA's Professional Ethics Committee, I have had the privilege of contributing to the vital work of the Columbus Bar Association. This organization has not only supported my career but has also been instrumental in my personal and professional development. Through this experience, I have gained invaluable insights into the ethical challenges facing our legal community and the importance of maintaining the highest standards of professionalism. I have also learned how impactful the CBA Board can be, and I want to be part of furthering the CBA's mission through additional service on as a board member.

Many folks reading this message may likely agree that the Columbus Bar Association is not like any other Bar Association and works tirelessly to ensure the professionals in our legal community have the resources and support to be successful. I want to continue to serve a significant role in the service and legacy of the CBA. I hope you will support me in my desire to serve as a CBA Board member and to continue to support and give back to our legal community.

I humbly ask for your support in my candidacy for CBA Board member. If elected, I promise to continue to build upon the legacy of the Columbus Bar Association and ensure that our legal community remains vibrant, inclusive, and supportive for generations to come. Thank you for your consideration, and I look forward to serving alongside you in the pursuit of our shared goals.

EDUCATION:

Ohio University (B.S., 2005)
Ohio University (MPA, 2008)
Capital University Law School (J.D., 2015)

LAW RELATED BACKGROUND:

Associate in the Workplace Solutions Group, Ice Miller LLP (Jan. 2020—Present) Bailiff to the Hon. Kimberly Cocroft (March 2009—January 2020)

ADDITIONAL BACKGROUND:

Athens City Councilmember, At-Large (November 2005—January 2008)

BAR ASSOCIATION ACTIVITIES:

Columbus Bar Association:

Member (2015—present)

Admissions Committee, Member

Professional Ethics Committee, Member

Professional Ethics Committee, Vice Chair

OTHER BAR ASSOCIATION AND LAW RELATED ORGANIZATIONS:

Ohio State Bar Foundation—2021 Fellow

Ohio State Bar Association—Member

Ohio Women's Bar Association—Member

Chief Justice Thomas J. Moyer Inns of Court—Member (2019—Present)

Chief Justice Thomas J. Moyer Inns of Court—Secretary (2021—2023)

Chief Justice Thomas J. Moyer Inns of Court—President (2023—Present)

HONORS, AWARDS, AND PUBLICATIONS:

Publications:

- "What do we want? Money! How do we want it? Free!" The Who, What & Where— Ohio Bureau of Workers' Compensation Drug-Free Safety Program Grant
- Tips & Tricks: Five Things to Know about the Ohio Industrial Commission
- It's a Scorcher, Don't Get Burnt
- Ohio Workers' Compensation Lien Considerations in Personal Injury Settlements

Podcasts:

- Amy Flowers Featured on Ohio State Bar Foundation's Foundation of Justice Podcast
- Voices of Freedom Record Expungement with Attorney Amy Flowers